# Somerset Council

## Bath & North East Rate Card - Land Hire For Events In Parks And Open Spaces From April 2018 to end March 2019

All fees quoted are a minimum guideline per day. Each land hire enquiry will be assessed depending on seasonal demand for the site, the length of your booking and how much impact on the general public's access to the site your event will have. There is limited availability for bookings for major events (for more than 1500 people) / site occupancy of more than 10 days. At least 6 months' notice is required of an event for more than 1500 people or an event which is on site for more than 2 days including get-in.

Administration Fee - A non-refundable application fee of £75+VAT (£90) will be charged at the point of submitting your event application via Event App for checking, validating and processing applications.

Multiple Events Administration Fee – For a series of similar events such as a market £150+VAT (£180) **NEW Major Events Administration Fee - £150+VAT** (£180)

Hire of the Royal Crescent Lower Lawn (Royal Crescent backdrop) in Royal Victoria Park – our premier location for your event.

Cost per day

£ 3975

#### Hire of an area of a heritage park or prime city centre location for your event

Royal Victoria Park, Parade Gardens, Sydney Gardens, Queen Square, Botanical Gardens.

Type of event Cost per day

Commercial £ 1345

£ 530 (concessionary rate) Charity

Build and break days are charged at half the daily rate.

### All other parks and open spaces in B&NES

eg. The Circus, Henrietta Park, Alexandra Park, Alice Park, Beazer's Maze, Firs Field, Green Park, The Hollies at Midsomer Norton, Kensington Meadows, Lansdown playing fields, the Memorial Park in Keynsham, the Tumps, Weston Recreation Ground.

Type of event Cost per day

Commercial £620

Charity £ 242 (concessionary rate)

Build and break days are charged at half the daily rate.

Boules Bookings - £22 per terrain

Forest Schools - £25 admin charge plus £5 per session or £100 per year - one session per week

Fitness Class - £25 per month or £100 per year - one session per week

#### Other activities in parks and open spaces in B&NES

Balloon lift/tether in parks - £ price on application

Deposit Bond A land hire deposit bond of £500 - £2,500 will be held for large events or events that are likely to cause damage to the ground. The bond is an amount, to be determined depending on the scale of the event, which will be held on deposit for the reparation of council land and assets. The bond will be returned in full to the Hirer no later than 28 days from leaving the site subject to a satisfactory site visit by the parks manager.

If a Council Officer is required to attend the event, this will be charged at a flat rate of £75.00 per hour.

Water and power supply are not included in the above charges but are available in some parks and open spaces water £21 per day, electricity £21 per day